
INVITATION TO BID 
Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL) the largest Exploration & Production listed Company of Pakistan invites Sealed Bids for 
the following Goods and Non-Consultancy Services from the original manufacturers/ authorized distributors/ suppliers/ contractors 
registered with Federal/Provincial Income Tax & Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of 
Revenue, as per Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) Rule: 

TENDER BID 
S# ENQUIRY DESCRIPTION BOND BIDDING BID SUBMISSION BID OPENING 

(Pak Rs. in PROCEDURE DATE DATE 
NO. Million) 

PROC/LE/PT /WS- MUD CHEMICALS Single Stage 10-06-2020 10-06-2020 
1- 0.0988 AT AT 

17994/2020 Two Envelop 
11 :30 Hours 12:00 Hours 

PROC/LG/PT/HSEQ- INTELLIGENT SMOKE & HEAT Single Stage 16-06-2020 16-06-2020 
2- 17958-A/2020 DETECTORS 0.120 Two Envelop AT AT 

11 :30 Hours 12:00 Hours 

PROC/LH/PT/P&P- SPARE PARTS FOR SAMSON CONTROL Single Stage 17-06-2020 17-06-2020 
3- 0.0625 AT AT 

17999/2020 VALVES OF REFRIGERATION PACKAGE Two Envelop 
11 :30 Hours 12:00 Hours 

PROC/LH/PT/ SPARE PARTS FOR FIRE WATER PUMP Single Stage 18-06-2020 18-06-2020 
4- 0.100 AT AT 

P&P-18013/2020 CONTROL PANEL Two Envelop 
11 :30 Hours 12:00 Hours 

PROC/LF/PT/PE& PARTICLE & CHARCOAL FILTERS Single Stage 23-06-2020 23-06-2020 
5-

FD-17946-A/2020 ASSEMBLY ALONG WITH SPARES 
1.900 Two Envelop AT AT 

11 :30 Hours 12:00 Hours 

2- Sealed Bids are invited from eligible firms/persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant category of following 
work(s) duly registered with Federal/Provincial Income Tax & Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal 
Board of Revenue, as per Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) Rule: 

TENDER 
Sil ENQUIRY 

NO. 

PROC/LB/ 
PT/C&ESS-
17791-A/19 

DESCRIPTION 
(Pak 

RS.in Million) PEC Bidding 
Estd. Bid Category Procedure 
Value Security 

CONSTRUCTION OF SECURITY 
GUARD ROOM, VERANDA & 
ATTACHED BATH & NEW WELL 6.671 
FENCING AT WELL CHAK 
2,3,66 NE & SANGHAR X-1 

0.1335 C-6 & Single Stage 
above Two Envelope 

PROC-LB/ RAISING OF 06 NOS. SECURITY 
C-6 & Single Stage 2 PT/C& ESS- WATCH TOWERS AT KUNNER 

17804/19 PLANT, HYDERABAD 
4.27 0.0855 above Two Envelope 

Schedule Time Bid Bid 
Opening 

Date 
for Completion Submission 

of Project Date 

180 
Days 

180 
Days 

11-06-2020 11-06-2020 
AT AT 

11:30 12:00 
Hours Hours 

15-06-2020 15-06-2020 
AT AT 

11:30 12:00 
Hours Hours 

3. The Master Set of Tender Document containing Annexure(s) , SOR/TOR, detailed terms & conditions, Tender Notice and procedure for 
submission of bids are available on OGDCL website forthe interested bidders which can be viewed and downloaded from www.ogdcl.com 
under the title bar ofTenders/Tenders Download without any cost. 

4. The bids/offers, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the address mentioned below on or 
before the date and time mentioned above and the same will be opened as per schedule mentioned above against each Tender. This 
advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.pora .oro.pk. 

CORRIGENDUM 
Reference to our "Invitation to Bid " published on 07.04.2020 and 29.04.2020 in the National Newspapers, the bid bond amount, PEC 

Category and bid submission/opening date of the following tender has been changed as under: 

TENDER 
Sil ENQUIRY 

NO. 

PROC/LE/PT / 
1- C&ESS-17979/2020 

PROC/LE/PT / 
2- C&ESS-17987/2020 

DESCRIPTION 

LAYING OF PIPELINE FROM PANDHI #01 TO BALOCH #01 TO 
SANJHORO PLANT APPROX.37 KMS 

LAYING OF 8" DlA PIPELINE FROM WELL CHABRO TO 
GUNDANWARI TO WELL BITRISM WEST # 01 

Published Bid Bond Revised Bid Bond 
Amount,PEC Category Amount, PEC Category 

& Bid Submission/ & Bid Submission/ 
Opening Date Opening Date 

3.0 Million , 2.5 Million, 
C-5 C-4 

28.05.2020 08.06.2020 
C-5 C-4 

10.06.2020 22.06.2020 

All otherterms & conditions of the previously published Tender shall remain unchanged. 

General Manager, (Supply Chain Management) 

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
OGDCL House, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad, Pakistan - Phone No. 92-51-920023540; 

Fax No. 92-51-9244139 
"SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" 

2 X4 


